Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (222)

Route #: 222

Driver: Bus #:

RT-222 REDAN MS SCHLRS ACAD TO REDAN HS (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:43 AM  SINGER WAY ,30058 & HERRINGBONE HOLLOW ,30058 1 1
07:44 AM  SINGER WAY ,30058 & CASHMERE CT ,30058 3 4
07:45 AM ST THOMAS DR ,30058 & TAFFETA TRL ,30058 2 6
07:45 AM ST THOMAS DR & HEMMING WAY 1 7
07:46 AM ST THOMAS DR ,30058 & MATTHEW WAY ,30058 6 13
07:46 AM  SINGER WAY ,30058 & ST THOMAS DR ,30058 3 16
07:49 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & HADRIAN WAY ,30058 1 17
07:52 AM  GINGHAM WAY & PETITE LA ,30058 5 22
07:54 AM  COVENT WY, 30058 & VAUXHALL DR, 30058 3 25

o

08:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN HIGH SCH 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 567.810

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/15/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (223)

Route #: 223

Driver: Bus #:

RT-223 REDAN MS SCHLRS ACAD TO REDAN HS (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:22AM  CHARMETH RD 30058 & DUNBARTON DR 30058 1 1
07:25 AM  CHRISTOPHER LN ,30058 & TREE LINE RD ,30058 2 3
07:26 AM  TUNBRIDGE WELLS RD ,30058 & DILLWOOD CT ,30058 5 8
07:31 AM  DUREN FARMS DR ,30058 & DUREN FIELDS WAY ,30058 1 S
07:33 AM  REDAN RD ,30058 & DUREN FARMS DR ,30058 1 10
07:37 AM  REDAN RD ,30058 & BENTLEY WOODS TRL ,30058 4 14
07:39 AM  VALLEY GREEN RD ,30058 & KILGORE RD ,30058 1 15
07:42 AM  LANNY LA ,30058 & LEE WHATLEY DR 1 16
07:46 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR ,30058 & SHADOW LAKES WAY ,30058 3 19
07:48 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR ,30058 & KINGWAY DR ,30058 1 20
07:49 AM  KINGWAY DR ,30058 & KING WAY WALK ,30058 1 21
07:50 AM  SHADOW ROCK DR ,30058 & BELLINGRATH WAY ,30058 1 22
07:53 AM  SHADOW ROCK DR. & SHADOW CREEK DR. 1 23
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*,k*x*x*

End of Run: 567.811

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/15/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (224)

Route #: 224

Driver: Bus #:

RT-224 REDAN MS SCHLRS ACAD TO REDAN HS (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:35 AM  MARTIN RD & GALBRAITH CIR, 30088 (NORTH) 2 2
07:36 AM  MARTIN RD ,30088 & GALBRAITH CIR (SOUTH) 3 5
07:37 AM  MARTINS CROSSING RD, 30088 & HEMINGWAY RD (EAST) 3 8
07:39 AM 5380 MARTINS CROSSING RD, 30088 1 9
07:41 AM  MARTINS CROSSING RD, 30088 & HEMINGWAY RD (WEST) 1 10
07:42AM  MARTIN RD ,30088 & MARTINS CROSSING RD ,30088 1 11
07:48 AM  POST ROAD CT ,30088 & POST ROAD PASS ,30088 2 13
07:52 AM  REDAN RD ,30088 & MAINSTREET VALLEY DR ,30338 4 17
07:53 AM 1038 S HAIRSTON RD ,30088 THE PARK AT HAIRSTON 5 22
07:54 AM  MAINSTREET PARK DR ,30088 & LAKE WATCH DR ,30088 1 23
07:54 AM  MAINSTREET PARK DR, 30088 & MAINSTREET LAKE DR, 30088 5 28
07:55 AM  MAINSTREET PARK ,30088 BRANDY OAKS LA ,30088 2 30
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 567.812

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/15/2024 Page 3



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (225)

Route #: 225

Driver: Bus #:

RT-225 REDAN MS SCHLRS ACAD TO REDAN HS (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:28 AM  HAIRSTON TER, 30088 & HAIRSTON PL, 30088 1 1
07:30 AM  FAIRFOREST DR & TARKINGTON RD (NORTH) 1 2
07:36 AM  POST ROAD DR ,30088 & POST ROAD PASS ,30088 2 4
07:37 AM  LOST CREEK CIR ,30088 & TWIN HICKORY CT ,30088 2 6
07:39 AM  WALKER RD ,30088 & FOREST PATH ,30088 1 7
07:41 AM  FOREST PATH ,30088 & FOREST PL ,30088 2 9
07:42AM  FOREST PATH ,30088 & FOREST EAST DR ,30088 2 11
07:43 AM  FOREST PATH ,30088 & FOX VALLEY DR ,30088 AM ONLY 5 16
07:44 AM  GREENHEDGE DR & GREENHEDGE TRL, 30088 3 19
07:44 AM  GREENHEDGE DR ,30088 & HEDGE GARDEN CT ,30088 1 20
07:50 AM  KINGSGATE RDG & KINGSGATE CLS ,30088 TURN AROUND 1 21
07:53 AM  WALKER RD ,30088 & WHISPERWOOD TRL ,30088 5 26
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 567.813

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/15/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (226)

Route #: 226

Driver: Bus #:

RT-226 REDAN MS SCHLRS ACAD TO REDAN HS (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:23 AM  GREENRIDGE AV, 30058 & GREENRIDGE TRL, 30058 1 1
07:29 AM  MOUNTAIN VIEW PASS ,30087 & SOUTHLAND DR ,30087 2 3
07:20 AM  SOUTHLAND DR, 30087 & MOUNTAIN MEADOW WALK, 30087 1 4
07:36 AM  GREENOCK DR ,30087 & BRIGHTON CREST CIR ,30087 (NORTH) 1 5
07:33 AM  MAGNOLIA RIDGE & BRANCH BROOK WAY ,30087 1 6
07:43 AM  APPOMATTOX TRCE ,30087 & MANASSAS RUN ,30087 1 7
07:45 AM S STONE MTN LITHONIA RD ,30087 & WELLS CIRCLE ,30087 1 8
07:45 AM S STONE MTN LITHONIA RD ,30087 & STONINGTON TRCE PKWY 2 10
07:45 AM S STONE MTN LITHONIA RD & STONINGTON TRACE PKWY, 30087 1 11
07:45 AM 490 S STONE MTN LITHONIA RD MOUNTAIN VISTA APTS 3 14
07:46 AM  MAID MARION LA ,30087 & SHERWOOD OAKS RD ,30087 1 15
07:48 AM  LONGBOW DR & OLD FRIAR TUCK LA ,30087 2 17
07:48 AM  LONGBOW CT ,30087 & LONGBOW DR ,30087 3 20
07:55 AM  KING RD ,30088 & FARMVIEW CLS ,30088 1 21
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 567.814

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/15/2024 Page 5



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (227)

Route #: 227

Driver: Bus #:

RT-227 REDAN MS SCHLRS ACAD TO REDAN HS (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:31 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR, 30058 & SHADOW SQ, 30058 3 3
07:31 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR ,30058 & SHADOW VALLEY CT ,30058 1 4
07:31 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR, 30058 & LAKES CIR, 30058 1 5
07:32AM  PATTILLO LA ,30058 & SHADOW LAKES DR ,30058 1 6
07:32AM  PATTILLO LA ,30058 & SHADOW LAKES DR 1 7
07:34 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR ,30058 & SHADOW LAKES WAY ,30058 1 8
07:43 AM  VALLEY GREEN RD ,30058 & ARBOR LINKS RD ,30058 2 10
07:44 AM  VALLEY GREEN RD ,30058 & ARBOR STREAM CT ,30058 2 12
07:50 AM  ALBANS WAY, 30058 & ALBANS CT 30058 1 13
07:55 AM  KEMP PL 30088 & MEGAN RD 30088 1 14
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: REDAN HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 567.815

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/15/2024 Page 6



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (260)

Route #: 260

Driver: Bus #:

RT-260 REDAN MS SCHLRS ACAD TO REDAN HS (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:36 AM  FOREST EAST DR ,30088 & FOREST EAST LA ,30088 3 3
07:37 AM  KEMPER PL, 30088 & WHITNEY PL, 30088 1 4
07:37 AM  KEMPER PL, 30088 & WHITNEY CT, 30088 1 5
07:43 AM  PANOLA RD ,30088 & JOECLAY DR ,30088 1 6
07:46 AM  ROCKMOOR CT ,30088 & ROCKMOOR DR ,30088 1 7
07:48 AM  BIFFLE ROAD ,30088 & BRIDGEWATER BRANCH ,30088 5 12
07:49 AM  BIFFLE RD ,30088 & KELLEYS WALK ,30088 1 13
07:51 AM  STONELEIGH WAY ,30088 & CIRCLESTONE DR ,30088 1 14
07:52 AM  DILLARD RD ,30088 & STONELEIGH WAY ,30088 6 20
07:52 AM  BIFFLE RD & DILLARD RD ,30088 1 21
07:54 AM  BIFFLE DOWNS RD ,30088 & DOWNS CRSG ,30088 3 24

o

08:00 AM SCHOOL: REDAN HIGH SCH 0
LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 567.816

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/15/2024 Page 7



